PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas M. Wicker	05/08/2007
David Michael Wicker	05/09/2007
Michael Scott Caton	05/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Document Security Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	28 East Main Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1525	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14614	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Property Type Number	
Application Number:	11741513	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)232-2152

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jreynolds@hselaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jodi A. Reynolds

Address Line 1: Harter Secrest & Emery LLP Address Line 2: 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604-2711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91838.000126
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jodi A. Revnolds

Total Attachments: 2

source=91838_126_Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 019298 FRAME: 0014

PATENT

500277597

source=91838_126_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019298 FRAME: 0015

Attorney Docket No.: 91838.000126

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, ASSIGNOR(S):

Thomas M. Wicker, a joint inventor, residing at 9369 Ace Road, Hemlock, New York 14466; David Michael Wicker, a joint inventor, residing at 4507 Red School Road, Dansville, New York 14437; and

Michael Scott Caton, a joint inventor, residing at Fisher Road, Oakfield, New York 14125

HEREBY ASSIGN(S) to the ASSIGNEE(S)

Document Security Systems, Inc., doing business at 28 East Main Street, Suite 1525, Rochester, New York 14614

ALL RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST WORLDWIDE to the invention, including any and all improvements, disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No.: 11/741,513, entitled:

Double-Blind Security Features

and to all applications that may be filed on the invention anywhere in the world, including any substitute or related applications, to the right to claim priority from the U.S. patent application, and to any Letters Patent or other legal protections arising from such applications throughout the world, including the right to pursue and obtain any damages, recoveries, or remedies for past infringements of these protections.

ASSIGNOR(S) covenant(s) that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing the Letters Patent or other legal protections, including communicating any relevant information, delivering any relevant documents, signing any lawful and relevant papers, and, at the expense of the ASSIGNEE(S), testifying in any legal proceedings.

PATENT REEL: 019298 FRAME: 0016

Dated: _	5-8-07	Atton M. 1990
		Thomas M. Wicker
STATE OF NE	ONTARIO	
		said Thomas M. Wicker and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument Seal	to be his free act and deed. ROSE MARY K. LU ROSE MARY K. LU ROSE MARY FOR THE NO. 01LUS04523 Qualified in Gntario (Commission Expires June 1	21
Dated: _	5/9/07	Orch
		David Michael Wicker
	Monroe) ss	said David Michael Wicker and acknowledged the and deed this, 2007. Sharen Scrynger
		Michael Scott Caton
STATE OF NEW	•	
Pofe	aro mo porsonally appeared (said Michael Scott Caton and acknowledged the
	nstrument to be his free act	C Sha
Seal	Sharren J. Jermyn Notary Public - State of New Yo No. 01JE6020545 Qualified in Monroe County My Comm. Expires March 1, 20	Darren Jebennyn

RECORDED: 05/15/2007

PATENT REEL: 019298 FRAME: 0017